

Wisconsin Department of Transportation

September 8, 2020

Division of Transportation Systems Development

Bureau of Project Development 4822 Madison Yards Way, 4th Floor South Madison, WI 53705

Telephone: (608) 266-1631 Facsimile (FAX): (608) 266-8459

NOTICE TO ALL CONTRACTORS:

Proposal #10: 9190-20-71, WISC 2020 416 9190-23

Village of Pulaski

CTH B - East Green Bay Street

STH 32

Brown County

9190-23-71, WISC 2020 417

Green Bay - Pulaski

STH 29-Village of Pulaski

STH 32

Brown County

Letting of September 15, 2020

This is Addendum No. 02, which provides for the following:

Special Provisions:

| Revised Special Provisions | |
|----------------------------|-------------|
| Article No. | Description |
| 6 | Utilities |

The responsibility for notifying potential subcontractors and suppliers of these changes remains with the prime contractor.

Sincerely,

Mike Coleman

Proposal Development Specialist Proposal Management Section

ADDENDUM NO. 02 9190-20-71; 9190-23-71 September 8, 2020

Special Provisions

6. Utilities. Project 9190-20-71

Replace subsection titled Village of Pulaski – Dept. Public Works under section titled <u>Project 9190-20-71</u> with the following:

Village of Pulaski – Dept. Public Works has underground **water** facilities within the project limits. The village will relocate existing hydrant at Station 266+95 (50' LT) and existing water valve at Station 267+05 (50' LT) to outside the project limits. This work will be completed prior to construction.

The field contact for this project is Joel Van Lannen, (920) 822-8618, pubdept@villageofpulaski.org.

Village of Pulaski – Dept. Public Works has underground **sanitary sewer** facilities within the project limits. The village has an existing sewer air release manhole at STA 277+50 (35' RT). A vent extends above the manhole cover. No anticipated conflicts.

The field contact for this project is Joel Van Lannen, (920) 822-8618, pubdept@villageofpulaski.org.

END OF ADDENDUM